Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you
would lean towards?

I el I
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2002 842 1160 481 784 737 88 327 828 759 146 584 609 663
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2002 979 1023 563 693 747 292 553 671 486 195 600 532 675
526 281 245 98 190 238 69 131 191 135 24 132 155 215
The Conservative Party 26% 29% 24% 17% 27% 32% 24% 24% 28% 28% 12% 22% 29% 32%
C C * * J JK JK
510 291 220 138 180 192 60 127 160 163 50 158 129 174
The Liberal Party 25% 30% 21% 25% 26% 26% 20% 23% 24% 34% 25% 26% 24% 26%
B * FGH *
341 116 225 141 101 99 23 105 116 97 56 123 72 90
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 12% 22% 25% 15% 13% 8% 19% 17% 20% 29% 20% 14% 13%
A DE * F F F LM* M
122 74 47 35 31 56 26 37 44 14 11 32 30 49
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7%
B D I* I | *
36 19 17 3 20 13 8 8 11 9 - 6 17 13
Green Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% * 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 2%
C * * K
34 26 8 6 15 13 6 11 13 4 2 10 13 9
People's Party of Canada (PPC) 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
B * *
2 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 1
Blue Party * - * - * * - - * - - * * *
* *
3 3 1 - 2 2 - 1 2 - - - 2 2
Maverick Party * * * - * * - * * - - - * *
* *
11 4 7 7 2 3 7 2 2 * - 8 * 3
Other 1% * 1% 1% * * 2% * * * - 1% * *
* * L
138 57 81 44 55 39 37 42 40 19 10 55 39 34
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 13% 8% 6% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5%
HI* I * M
279 108 171 91 95 93 56 87 90 45 43 75 76 86
Don't know/ Not Sure/ Not Stated 14% 11% 17% 16% 14% 12% 19% 16% 13% 9% 22% 12% 14% 13%
A I* | | KM*
2002 979 1023 563 693 747 292 553 671 486 195 600 532 675
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you

would lean towards?
Gender _ EDUCATION Generation

0000000000 ]  Gender | AGE [ Generaon |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1626 714 912 376 630 620 58 254 660 654 110 463 494 559
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1585 813 772 428 542 615 199 423 541 423 143 470 418 555
526 281 245 98 190 238 69 131 191 135 24 132 155 215
The Conservative Party 33% 35% 32% 23% 35% 39% 35% 31% 35% 32% 17% 28% 37% 39%
C C * * J JK JK
510 291 220 138 180 192 60 127 160 163 50 158 129 174
The Liberal Party 32% 36% 28% 32% 33% 31% 30% 30% 30% 39% 35% 34% 31% 31%
B * GH *
341 116 225 141 101 99 23 105 116 97 56 123 72 90
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 21% 14% 29% 33% 19% 16% 12% 25% 21% 23% 40% 26% 17% 16%
A DE * F F KLM* LM
122 74 47 35 31 56 26 37 44 14 11 32 30 49
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 13% 9% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 9%
1* | | *
36 19 17 3 20 13 8 8 11 9 - 6 17 13
Green Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 4% 2%
C * * K
34 26 8 6 15 13 6 11 13 4 2 10 13 9
People's Party of Canada (PPC) 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
B * *
2 - 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 1
Blue Party * . * . * * - - * - - * * *
* *
3 3 1 - 2 2 - 1 2 - - - 2 2
Maverick Party * * * - * * - * * - - - * *
* *
11 4 7 7 2 3 7 2 2 * - 8 * 3
Other 1% * 1% 2% * * 3% * * * - 2% * *
I* * L
1585 813 772 428 542 615 199 423 541 423 143 470 418 555
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




